
 

 

 
 

CONTRACT AWARD 
 

Date of Award:                            February 1, 2021 
 
Contract Number(s):           EI00049-2021MA 
 
Banner ID Number:           X10921928 
 
Procurement Officer:            Robby Murray 
Telephone:           316-978-5185 
E-mail Address:           robby.murray@wichita.edu  
 
Item:           Audio and Visual Equipment, Services 
 
Period of Contract:           February 1, 2021 through January 31, 2026  
  (option for one (1) 5-year renewal) 
 
Contractors:           AVI-SPL (formerly SKC Communications 
Sales Contact:  Lucas Lenahan 
Phone:   913-543-7222 
Email:  luke.lenahan@avispl.com  
 
Purpose of the Contract:  
The purpose of this contract is to provide Audio Visual Equipment. For assistance with obtaining a 
quote, contact Ryan Corcoran-Media Resources Center.   
     
The use of this national agreement is available to all E&I Member institutions, their divisions, 
subsidiaries and affiliates for medical surgical products and equipment.  
 
Procurement Cards: Agencies may use a P-Card for purchases from this contract. See attached for 
available ordering options.  
 
Freight Terms: FOB Destination. Full freight allowed (Supplier pays freight) Additional charges 
may apply. See contract for details. 

 
For additional contract related documentation contact the Purchasing office.  

mailto:robby.murray@wichita.edu
mailto:luke.lenahan@avispl.com

